DSTBT, GoWB Research & Development Project 

Grant was sanctioned in the AY 2024 for the 

duration of 3 years.

The Title of the project:

"Development of Pullulan based nano-medicine as 

dual inhibitors of Alzheimer’s disease-a special 

target for senile plaques“

Grant amount: Rs. 5,30,000.00

(Five Lakhs and thirty thousand only).

Name of Co-PI (s): Dr. Shyamshree S S Manna, Dr. Souvik Basak

Puja Mishra

An India Patent has been published in the year 2025

Title of the Patent:
Multi-Herb Extract-Based Iron Oxide Nanoparticles 
Composition and Method of Synthesis Thereof